CAROLYN B. MALONEY ONE HUNDRED SIXTEENTH CONGRESS JIM JORDAN. OMIO
CHAIRWOMAR RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

Congress of the Enited States

Bouse of Wepresentatibes
COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

2157 RAYBURN House Orfice BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MAORTY (222) 225-5051
Maoairy  (202) 225-5074

Hitg//oversight house.gov
April 17, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:
In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am

submitting herewith the March 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.
The report includes the following:

1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4. A statement of Committee use of franked mail.

5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

(ortye B Hotrg

Carolyn B. Maloney
Chairwoman



House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Activity Report 116™ Congress

March 2020

March 4, 2020, 11:15am Full Committee Business Meeting

e  H.R. 4894, the Congressional Budgel Justification
Transparency Act:

e H.R.6020, a bill requiring a GAQO study on Minor League
Baseball;

e  Several postal naming measures.

March 4, 2020, 2:00pm Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing on
“Making IT a Priority for the Federal Government.”

March 11, 2020, 9:30am Full Committee Hearing on “Coronavirus Preparedness and
Response™
March 12, 2020, 11:00am Full Committee Hearing on “Coronavirus Preparedness and

Response” — continuation of March 11, 2020 FC hearing.



U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 2nd Session

March 2020
YTD Including

Description Mar Mar Cumulative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation $666,784.25 $2,004,160.46 $2,004,160.46
2100 - Travel $9.00 $3,296.10 $3,296.10
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities $12,590.63 $27,953.73 $27,953.73
2400 - Printing And Reproduction $1,574.50 $1,874.30 $1,874.30
2500 - Other Services $2,840.68 $3,340.68 $3,340.68
2600 - Supplies And Materials $8,262.68 $12,057.55 $12,057.55
3100 - Equipment $1,820.00 $5,460.00 $5,460.00
Total Expenses $693,881.74 $2,058,142.82 $2,058,142.82



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

March 2020

Total Authorization
116th Congress 2nd Session $9,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:
2020
Jan $657,890.43
Feb $706,370.65
Mar $693,881.74

Total Expenses to Date $2,058,142.82

Unexpended Authorization $7,436,891.18



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
116th Congress 1st Session

March, 2020
YTD Including

Description Mar Mar Cumuiative Total

1100 - Personnel Compensation N $55,261.35 $8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel - $3,467.01 $86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities - $20,912.21 $151,964.08
2400 - Printing And Reproduction $2,529.39 $2,529.39 $6,539.68
2500 - Other Services - $11,600.00 $28,200.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials - $77,025.59 $164,018.09
3100 - Equipment - - $198,277.95

Total Expenses $2,529.39 $170,795.55 $8,705,367.97



U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

March. 2020

Total Authorization
116th Congress 1st Session $9,495,033.88
Less Expenses for:
2019
Jan $443,080.17
Feb $546,142.70
Mar $649,340.71
Apr $667,658.17
May $662,281.30
Jun $685.422 68
Jul $675.150.67
Aug $713,896.46
Sep $716,367.25
Oct $826,865.11
Nov $891,663.68
Dec $1,056,703.52
2020
Jan $166,065.96
Feb $2,200.20
Mar $2,529.39

Total Expenses to Date $8,705,367.97

Unexpended Authorization $789,665.91



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM
TRAVEL REPORT
MARCH 2020

BEGIN END TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM
TRAVELER DATE DATE PURPOSE  (airfare, rental car, gas. taxi) (lodging, meals)

No Travel Performed



04/14/2020 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

February
Total Authorization
Postal 2020 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2020 $45.55
February $55.88
Total Expenses to Date: $101.43

Unexpended authorization $4,898.57



Committee on Oversight and Reform
Gross Monthly Pay - March 2020

Name

Ampudia, Alexandria
Anderson, Shannon
Anello, Russell
Badu-Nimako, Yvette
Benjamin, William
Blacksberg. Aaron
Blumenthal, Jordan
Bourke, Jaron
Bowden, Jamitress
Boyd. Krista
Bradford, Aryele
Brown, Gregory
Bush, Anthony
Butler, Robin
Carter, Jonathan
Castagnola, Michael
Chalhoub, Theresa
Chukwu, Chioma
Conway, James
Cooper, Kadeem
Cunningham, William
Davis, James
Fernandez, Bruce
Fields, Cassandra
French, Courtney
Galisewski, Ryan
Gao, Greta

Gaspar, Jennifer
Ginsberg, Wendy
Golden, Alexandra
Goss. Trinity
Grooms, Susanne
Hammon, Beth
Harmney, Benjamin
Heller, Jessica
Hennessy, Kelly
Hollingshead, Megan
Jacobs, Brandon
Jenkins, Brtteny
Jones. Taylor
Kenny, Peter

Kiles, Alexander
Kim, Gina

Kim, Janet

Kofler, Haiyah
Lam, Kristine
LaNier, Elisa
Larkin, Kellie
Lichtman, Miles
MacPherson, Cameron
Mason, Cameron
Miller, Courtney
Nunes, Antonio
Okpattah, Senam
Parisi, Christina
Patane, Matthew
Phoenix, Candyce

Title

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel

Legislative Director

Systems Administrator

Counsel

Counsel and Policy Advisor

Director of Administration

Deputy Communications Director

General Counsel

Communications Director

Legal Intern

Staff Assistant

Financial Administrator

Legal Intern

Professional Staff Member

Counsel & Policy Advisor

Senior Executive Counselor

Subcommittee Staff Assistant

Counsel

Chief Counsel & Senior Policy Advisor for Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittes
Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee
Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/legislative Director, National Security Subcommitte
Counsel

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Dircctor, Government Operations Subcommittee
Chief Health Counsel

Executive Assistant

Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel

Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee
Senior Counsclor to the Chair

Counsel

Policy Advisor and Director of Member Services
Subcommittee Scheduler and Legislative Assistant

Staff Assistant

Subcommitice Staff Dircctor, Environment Subcommitice
Clerk and Security Manager

Chief Investigative Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel for Investigations

Digital Press Secretary

Deputy Staff Director, Subcommittee on Government Operations
Director of Operations and Chief Clerk

Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Staff Assistant

Research Assistant

Professional Staff Member

Legal Intern

Intern

Senior Policy Advisor

Professional Staff Member

Subcommittee Staff Director. Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee

Monthly Gross Pay

1,075.00
7.500.00
11,041.67
4,145.83
5.208.33
7,500.00
6.041.67
12,500.00
7,500.00
12,083.33
10.416.67
716.92
416.67
10,833.33
1,791.67
2,597.22
3.625.00
10,833.33
366.67
7,500.00
LWOP
4.166.67
2.916.67
9,166.67
6.000.00
5,416.67
9,583.33
9,166.67
9,166.67
10,000.00
4,333.33
14,166.67
3,333.33
12,500.00
7.500.00
6,666.67
366.67
2,444 44
9.,166.67
4,166 .67
10,416.67
7.500.00
7,083.33
10,416.67
5.000.00
3,333.33
9.791.67
11,666.67
5,000.00
3.333.33
1,791.67
6.250.00
671.92
1,187.00
4,166.67
3.416.67
833333



Powell, Jason
Rapallo, David
Rebnord, Daniel
Rinker, Caroline
Rios, Ricardo
Ryan, Kevin
Shah, Amish
Shen, Valerie
Stephenson, Mark
Stratton, Amy
Truding, Bradley
Trumka, Richard
‘Walker, Edward
Waters, Laura
Whitcomb, Max
Zucker, Joshua

Name

Ashworth, Daniel
Baker, Stacy
Benzine, Mitchell
Bidelman, Kiley
Breitenbach, Ryan
Brewer, David
Buddharaju, Anudeep
Callen, Ashley
Castor, Stephen
David, Kenneth
Davis, Carlton
Dye, Russell
Feeney, Sarah
Ferguson, Betsy
Flores, Danicl
Gordon, Stephen
Greenberg, Maury
Grimm, James
Hixon, Christopher
Hoehner, Christian
Holmes, Lauren
Huddleston, Charli
Johnson, Ellen
Koren, Michael
Lesinski, James
Marin, Mark
Nabity, Caroline
Parmiter, Robert
Perkins, Adeline
Rother, Mary Catherine
Rust, James
Smithwick, Kyle
Stoll, Thomas
Taylor, Paul
Vance, Sarah
Vinyard, Ashlee

Deputy General Counsel
Staff Director

Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee

Intern
Counsel

Subcommitiee Chiel of Stafl, National Security Subcommittee

Counsel

Scnior Counsel
Director of Legislation
Deputy Chief Clerk

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittee

Technology Director

Counsel

Senior Advisor lor Domestic Policy
Assistant Clerk

Title

Republican Counsel

Director of Information Technology
Republican Senior Policy Counsel
Republican Clerk

Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Deputy Staff Director
Republican Counsel

Republican Deputy Stafl Director
Republican General Counsel

Republican Counsel

Republican Chief Counsel for Investigations
Republican Senior Communications Counsel
Republican Research Assistant and Clerk
Republican Sentor Counsel

Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

Republican Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy. and Communications

Republican Staff Director

Republican Deputy Policy Director
Republican Counsel

Republican Press Secretary
Republican Senior Professional Member
Republican Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

Republican Staff Director

Republican Counsel

Republican General Counsel
Republican Press Assistant
Republican Policy Director
Republican Senior Counsel
Republican Counsel

Republican Semor Counsel
Republican Senior Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Member and Director of Outreach

Republican Director of Operations

11,250.00
14,375.00
8.750.00
1,657.00
9,166.67
100.00
7.500.00
7.916.67
11,250.00
7.291.67
2,083.33
10,500.00
6,666.67
233333
6,083.33
2.888.89

Monthly Gross Pay
3.250.00
5.000.00
6.416.66
2,500.00
7.350.00
5.500.00

2727 9

333333
8.635.00
5.500.00
2.000.00
8,250.00
3.,000.00
4.166.67
3,666.67
8,400.00
6,750.00
5.,000.00

219 22

3,333.33
5,750.00
9,166.67
5,500.00
333333
8,000.00
2.666.67
2,666.67
14,028.34
2,666.67
8.635.00
1.166.67
4,666.67
7.000.00
2,666.67
7,000.00
8.400.00
433333
7.250.00



Name

Sonsyrea Montgomery

Erinn Sauer

Joshua Miller

Alison Borcherding Arnold

Jonathan Goodrich

Chrsitine Ramos

Paul Kisslinger

Susan Gillin

Gregory Gavins

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

DETAILEES
MARCH

Department

Government Printing Office

Government Accountability Office
Department of Housing and Urban
Development, Office of Inspector General
Department of State

Department of Homeland Security,
Office of Inspector General

General Accountability Office
Securities and Exchange Commission

Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Inspector General

U.S. Secret Service

Starting Date End Date
2/4/2019 7/4/2019
7/4/2019 7/3/2020

4/23/2019 10/23/2019
10/30/2019 4/23/2020
4/29/2019 10/29/2019
10/30/2019 4/29/2020
3/14/2019 3/14/2020
5/28/2019 5/29/2020
9/19/2019 3/19/2020
10/15/2019  10/15/2020
1/15/2020 7/13/2020
2/19/2020 1/4/2021



