Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM 2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

Миовту (202) 225-5051 Миовту (202) 225-5074 http://oversight.house.gov

April 17, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the March 2020 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of franked mail.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- 6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Carolyn B. Maloney

Caroly B. Malong

Chairwoman

House Committee on Oversight and Reform Activity Report 116th Congress

March 2020

March 4, 2020, 11:15am	 Full Committee Business Meeting H.R. 4894, the Congressional Budget Justification Transparency Act; H.R.6020, a bill requiring a GAO study on Minor League Baseball; Several postal naming measures. 	
March 4, 2020, 2:00pm	Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing on "Making IT a Priority for the Federal Government."	
March 11, 2020, 9:30am	Full Committee Hearing on "Coronavirus Preparedness and Response"	
March 12, 2020, 11:00am	Full Committee Hearing on "Coronavirus Preparedness and Response" – continuation of March 11, 2020 FC hearing.	

Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 2nd Session March 2020

3.00	_	
VI		Including
	~	Including

Description	Mar	Mar	Cumulative Total	
1100 - Personnel Compensation	\$666,784.25	\$2,004,160.46	\$2,004,160.46	
2100 - Travel	\$9.00	\$3,296.10	\$3,296.10	
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	\$12,590.63	\$27,953.73	\$27,953.73	
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	\$1,574.50	\$1,874.30	\$1,874.30	
2500 - Other Services	\$2,840.68	\$3,340.68	\$3,340.68	
2600 - Supplies And Materials	\$8,262.68	\$12,057.55	\$12,057.55	
3100 - Equipment	\$1,820.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	
Total Expenses	\$693,881.74	\$2,058,142.82	\$2,058,142.82	

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date March 2020

Total Authorization	
116th Congress 2nd Session	\$9,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:	
2020	
Jan	\$657,890.43
Feb	\$706,370.65
Mar	\$693,881.74

Total Expenses to Date
Unexpended Authorization

\$2,058,142.82 \$7,436,891.18

Monthly Statement by Paid Date 116th Congress 1st Session March, 2020

	YTD Including		
Description	Mar	Mar	Cumulative Total
1100 - Personnel Compensation	-	\$55,261.35	\$8,069,466.60
2100 - Travel	Ħ	\$3,467.01	\$86,901.57
2300 - Rent, Communication, Utilities	-	\$20,912.21	\$151,964.08
2400 - Printing And Reproduction	\$2,529.39	\$2,529.39	\$6,539.68
2500 - Other Services	 1	\$11,600.00	\$28,200.00
2600 - Supplies And Materials	2	\$77,025.59	\$164,018.09
3100 - Equipment		-	\$198,277.95
Total Expenses	\$2,529.39	\$170,795.55	\$8,705,367.97

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date March, 2020

Total Authorization	
116th Congress 1st Session	\$9,495,033.88
Less Expenses for:	
2019	
Jan	\$443,080.17
Feb	\$546,142.70
Mar	\$649,340.71
Apr	\$667,658.17
May	\$662,281.30
Jun	\$685,422.68
Jul	\$675,150.67
Aug	\$713,896.46
Sep	\$716,367.25
Oct	\$826,865.11
Nov	\$891,663.68
Dec	\$1,056,703.52
2020	
Jan	\$166,065.96
Feb	\$2,200.20
Mar	\$2,529.39

 Total Expenses to Date
 \$8,705,367.97

 Unexpended Authorization
 \$789,665.91

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM TRAVEL REPORT MARCH 2020

BEGIN

END

TRANSPORTATION

PER DIEM

TRAVELER

DATE

DATE

PURPOSE

(airfare, rental car, gas, taxi) (lodging, meals)

No Travel Performed

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements February

	horization	
Postal 2020		\$5,000.00
Less Expenses for:		
January	2020	\$45.55
February		\$55.88

Total Expenses to Date:

\$101.43

Unexpended authorization

\$4,898.57

Committee on Oversight and Reform Gross Monthly Pay - March 2020

Name	<u>Title</u>	Monthly Gross Pay
Ampudia, Alexandria	Professional Staff Member	1,075.00
Anderson, Shannon	Counsel	7,500.00
Anello, Russell	Chief Oversight Counsel	11,041.67
Badu-Nimako, Yvette	Legislative Director	4,145.83
Benjamin, William	Systems Administrator	5,208.33
Blacksberg, Aaron	Counsel	7,500.00
Blumenthal, Jordan	Counsel and Policy Advisor	6,041.67
Bourke, Jaron	Director of Administration	12,500.00
Bowden, Jamitress	Deputy Communications Director	7,500.00
Boyd, Krista	General Counsel	12,083.33
Bradford, Aryele	Communications Director	10,416.67
Brown, Gregory	Legal Intern	716.92
Bush, Anthony	Staff Assistant	416.67
Butler, Robin	Financial Administrator	10,833.33
Carter, Jonathan	Legal Intern	1,791.67
Castagnola, Michael	Professional Staff Member	2,597.22
Chalhoub, Theresa	Counsel & Policy Advisor	3,625.00
Chukwu, Chioma	Senior Executive Counselor	10,833.33
Conway, James	Subcommittee Staff Assistant	366.67
Cooper, Kadeem	Counsel	7,500.00
Cunningham, William	Chief Counsel & Senior Policy Advisor for Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittee	LWOP
Davis, James	Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee	4,166.67
Fernandez, Bruce	Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/Legislative Director, National Security Subcommitte	2,916.67
Fields, Cassandra	Counsel	9,166.67
French, Courtney	Senior Counsel	6,000.00
Galisewski, Ryan	Counsel	5,416.67
Gao, Greta	Counsel	9,583.33
Gaspar, Jennifer	Counsel	9,166.67
Ginsberg, Wendy	Subcommittee Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee	9,166.67
Golden, Alexandra	Chief Health Counsel	10,000.00
Goss, Trinity	Executive Assistant	4,333.33
Grooms, Susanne	Deputy Staff Director & Chief Counsel	14,166.67
Hammon, Beth	Professional Staff Member, Environment Subcommittee	3,333.33
Harney, Benjamin	Senior Counselor to the Chair	12,500.00
Heller, Jessica	Counsel	7,500.00
Hennessy, Kelly	Policy Advisor and Director of Member Services	6,666.67
Hollingshead, Megan	Subcommittee Scheduler and Legislative Assistant	366.67
Jacobs, Brandon	Staff Assistant	2,444.44
Jenkins, Britteny	Subcommittee Staff Director, Environment Subcommittee	9,166.67
Jones, Taylor	Clerk and Security Manager	4,166.67
Kenny, Peter	Chief Investigative Counsel	10,416.67
Kiles, Alexander	Counsel	7,500.00
Kim, Gina	Counsel	7,083.33
Kim, Janet	Chief Counsel for Investigations	10,416.67
Kofler, Haiyah	Digital Press Secretary	5,000.00
Lam, Kristine	Deputy Staff Director, Subcommittee on Government Operations	3,333.33
LaNier, Elisa	Director of Operations and Chief Clerk	9,791.67
Larkin, Kellie	Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel	11,666.67
Lichtman, Miles	Professional Staff Member	5,000.00
MacPherson, Cameron	Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Mason, Cameron	Research Assistant	1,791.67
Miller, Courtney	Professional Staff Member	6,250.00
Nunes, Antonio	Legal Intern	671.92
Okpattah, Senam	Intern	1,187.00
Parisi, Christina	Senior Policy Advisor	4,166.67
Patane, Matthew	Professional Staff Member Subsequentities Staff Director Civil Biobbs and Civil Liberties Subsequentities	3,416.67
Phoenix, Candyce	Subcommittee Staff Director, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee	8,333.33

Powell, Jason	Deputy General Counsel	11,250.00
Rapallo, David	Staff Director	
Rebnord, Daniel	Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee	14,375.00 8,750.00
Rinker, Caroline		
	Intern Counsel	1,657.00
Rios, Ricardo		9,166.67
Ryan, Kevin	Subcommittee Chief of Staff, National Security Subcommittee	100.00
Shah, Amish	Counsel	7,500.00
Shen, Valerie	Senior Counsel	7,916.67
Stephenson, Mark	Director of Legislation	11,250.00
Stratton, Amy	Deputy Chief Clerk	7,291.67
Truding, Bradley	Counsel	2,083.33
Trumka, Richard	Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcommittee	10,500.00
Walker, Edward	Technology Director	6,666.67
Waters, Laura	Counsel	8,333.33
Whitcomb, Max	Senior Advisor for Domestic Policy	6,083.33
Zucker, Joshua	Assistant Clerk	2,888.89
Name	Title	Monthly Gross Pay
Ashworth, Daniel	Republican Counsel	3,250.00
Baker, Stacy	Director of Information Technology	5,000.00
Benzine, Mitchell	Republican Senior Policy Counsel	6,416.66
Bidelman, Kiley	Republican Clerk	2,500.00
Breitenbach, Ryan	Republican Senior Counsel	7,350.00
Brewer, David	Republican Deputy Staff Director	5,500.00
Buddharaju, Anudeep	Republican Counsel	3,333.33
Callen, Ashley	Republican Deputy Staff Director	8,635.00
Castor, Stephen	Republican General Counsel	5,500.00
David, Kenneth	Republican Counsel	2,000.00
Davis, Carlton	Republican Chief Counsel for Investigations	8,250.00
Dye, Russell	Republican Senior Communications Counsel	3,000.00
Feeney, Sarah	Republican Research Assistant and Clerk	4,166.67
Ferguson, Betsy	Republican Senior Counsel	3,666.67
Flores, Daniel	Republican Senior Counsel	8,400.00
Gordon, Stephen	Republican Senior Professional Staff Member	6,750.00
Greenberg, Maury	Republican Counsel	5,000.00
Grimm, James	Republican Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy, and Communications	3,333.33
Hixon, Christopher	Republican Staff Director	5,750.00
Hoehner, Christian	Republican Deputy Policy Director	9,166.67
Holmes, Lauren	Republican Counsel	5,500.00
Huddleston, Charli	Republican Press Secretary	3,333.33
Johnson, Ellen	Republican Senior Professional Member	8,000.00
Koren, Michael	Republican Professional Staff Member	2,666.67
Lesinski, James	Republican Counsel	2,666.67
Marin, Mark	Republican Staff Director	14,028.34
Nabity, Caroline	Republican Counsel	2,666.67
Parmiter, Robert	Republican General Counsel	8,635.00
Perkins, Adeline	Republican Press Assistant	1,166.67
Rother, Mary Catherine	Republican Policy Director	4,666.67
Rust, James	Republican Senior Counsel	7,000.00
Smithwick, Kyle	Republican Counsel	2,666.67
Stoll, Thomas	Republican Senior Counsel	7,000.00
Taylor, Paul	Republican Senior Counsel	8,400.00
Vance, Sarah	Republican Senior Professional Member and Director of Outreach	4,333.33
Vinyard Ashlee	Republican Director of Operations	7.250.00

7,250.00

Vinyard, Ashlee

Republican Director of Operations

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM DETAILEES MARCH

Name	<u>Department</u>	Starting Date	End Date
Sonsyrea Montgomery	Government Printing Office	2/4/2019 7/4/2019	7/4/2019 7/3/2020
Erinn Sauer	Government Accountability Office	4/23/2019 10/30/2019	10/23/2019 4/23/2020
Joshua Miller	Department of Housing and Urban Development, Office of Inspector General	4/29/2019 10/30/2019	10/29/2019 4/29/2020
Alison Borcherding Arnold	Department of State	3/14/2019	3/14/2020
Jonathan Goodrich	Department of Homeland Security, Office of Inspector General	5/28/2019	5/29/2020
Chrsitine Ramos	General Accountability Office	9/19/2019	3/19/2020
Paul Kisslinger	Securities and Exchange Commission	10/15/2019	10/15/2020
Susan Gillin	Department of Health and Human Services Office of Inspector General	1/15/2020	7/13/2020
Gregory Gavins	U.S. Secret Service	2/19/2020	1/4/2021